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(c) whether any incentives are going to be given to the auto
industry; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY
INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABH
BHAI RAMIJI BHAI KATHIRIA): (a) to (d) Yes, Sir. The Auto
Policy has been approved by the Government and laid on the Table of
the House of 7th March, 2002.

Non-payment of dues to employees by PSUs

3002. SHRI PARMESHWAR KUMAR AGARWALLA: Will the
Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
be pleased to state:

(a) the names of public sector undertakings which have not paid
statutory dues to their employees, so far;

(b) the reasons for non-payment of dues;
(c) by when these employees are likely to get their full dues; and

(d) the number of employees affected as a result thereof,
undertaking-wise ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY
INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABH
BHAI RAMII BHAI KATHIRIA): (a) to (d) As per information
available, the names of CPSUs with pending statutory dues, are given
in the Statement alongwith the number of employees affected (see
below). Pending statutory dues, in most of these enterprises, arc
generally because of resource crunch. CPSUs have been making
efforts to improve their 'performance. The Government has been
assisting them with interim accommodation, rehabilitation and JV
formation. In case of JV formation/closure, the Government helps
liquidate all employee related liabilities.
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PSU-wise list of affected employees due to outstanding statutory dues

SL Name of CPSU Approx. No. of

No. employees

affected

1 2 3

1. Indian Drugs and Pharma. Ltd. 7016

2. Hindustan Antibiotics Ltd. 206

3. Bengal Chemicals & Pharma. Ltd. 907

4. Bengal Immunity Ltd. 787

5. Smith Stanistreet and Pharma. Ltd. 470

6. Hindustan Insecticides Ltd. 2140

7. Hindustan Steel Works Const. Ltd. 13576

8. Bharat Refrectories Ltd. 3795

9. Indian Iron and Steel Co. Ltd. 1555

10. State Farms Corporation Ltd. 5000

11. National Seeds Corporation Ltd. 1037

12. Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. No Employee

is affected

as reported

by PSU

13. Central Coalfields Ltd. No Employee

is affected

as reported

by PSU

14. Projects and Development India Ltd. N.A.
15. National Projects Construction

Corporation Ltd. 3109

16. Mazagaon Dock Ltd. 26

17. Bharat Earth Movers Ltd. NIL
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1 2 3
18. National Building Construction No employee

Corporation Ltd.

19. Assam Ashok Hotel Corporation Ltd.

20-29.NTC & Subsidiaries

30. British India Corporation Ltd.

31. Elgin Mills Co. Ltd.

32. Cawnpore Textiles Ltd.

33. Brush ware Ltd.

34. National Jute Manufacturers Corporation
Ltd.

35. Birds, Jute & Exports Ltd.

36. HMT Ltd.

37. Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd.

38. Instrumentation Ltd.

39. Hindustan Cable Ltd.

40. Hindustan Photo Films Mfg. Ltd.

41. National Industrial Development
Corporation Ltd.

42. Bharat Heavy Plate and Vessels Ltd.

43. Bharat Pumps and Compressors Ltd.

44. Rechardson & Crudass (1972) Ltd.

45. Triveni Structural Ltd.

46. Tungbhadra Steel Products Ltd.

47. Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd.

48. Tyre Corporation of India Ltd.

49. NEPA Ltd.

50. Cement Corpn. Ltd.

51. Hindustan Salts Ltd.

52. Sambhar Salts Ltd.

53. Tea Trading Corpn.

54. Hospital Services Consl. Corpn.

55. National Alluminium Co. Ltd.

is affected
since dues are
payable

to EPF Trust
84

80604

2240

200

60

2

19448
152
8072
61
1880
5935
1944

160
2430
1564

786

787

786
6544
1028
2116
3207
1113

537
4819

2
82
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