- (c) whether any incentives are going to be given to the auto industry; and
 - (d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABH BHAI RAMJI BHAI KATHIRIA): (a) to (d) Yes, Sir. The Auto Policy has been approved by the Government and laid on the Table of the House of 7th March, 2002.

Non-payment of dues to employees by PSUs

- 3002. SHRI PARMESHWAR KUMAR AGARWALLA: Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
- (a) the names of public sector undertakings which have not paid statutory dues to their employees, so far;
 - (b) the reasons for non-payment of dues;
 - (c) by when these employees are likely to get their full dues; and
- (d) the number of employees affected as a result thereof, undertaking-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABH BHAI RAMJI BHAI KATHIRIA): (a) to (d) As per information available, the names of CPSUs with pending statutory dues, are given in the Statement alongwith the number of employees affected (see below). Pending statutory dues, in most of these enterprises, are generally because of resource crunch. CPSUs have been making efforts to improve their 'performance. The Government has been assisting them with interim accommodation, rehabilitation and JV formation. In case of JV formation/closure, the Government helps liquidate all employee related liabilities.

Statement

PSU-wise list of affected employees due to outstanding statutory dues

SI.	Name of CPSU	Approx. No. of
No.		employees affected
1	2	3
1.	Indian Drugs and Pharma. Ltd.	7016
2.	Hindustan Antibiotics Ltd.	206
3.	Bengal Chemicals & Pharma. Ltd.	907
4.	Bengal Immunity Ltd.	787
5.	Smith Stanistreet and Pharma. Ltd.	470
6.	Hindustan Insecticides Ltd.	2140
7.	Hindustan Steel Works Const. Ltd.	13576
8.	Bharat Refrectories Ltd.	3795
9.	Indian Iron and Steel Co. Ltd.	1555
10.	State Farms Corporation Ltd.	5000
11.	National Seeds Corporation Ltd.	1037
12.	Bharat Coking Coal Ltd.	No Employee is affected as reported by PSU
13.	Central Coalfields Ltd.	No Employee is affected as reported by PSU
14.	Projects and Development India Ltd.	N.A.
15.	National Projects Construction	
	Corporation Ltd.	3109
16.	Mazagaon Dock Ltd.	26
17.	Bharat Earth Movers Ltd.	NIL

1	2	3
18.	National Building Construction	No employee
	Corporation Ltd.	is affected
	•	since dues are
		payable
4.0		to EPF Trust
	Assam Ashok Hotel Corporation Ltd.	84
	29.NTC & Subsidiaries	80604
	British India Corporation Ltd.	2240
	Elgin Mills Co. Ltd.	200
	Cawnpore Textiles Ltd.	60
	Brush ware Ltd.	2
34.	National Jute Manufacturers Corporation	10110
2.5	Ltd.	19448
	Birds, Jute & Exports Ltd.	152
	HMT Ltd.	8072
	Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. Instrumentation Ltd.	61 1880
	Hindustan Cable Ltd.	5935
		1944
	Hindustan Photo Films Mfg. Ltd. National Industrial Development	1944
41.	Corporation Ltd.	160
12	Bharat Heavy Plate and Vessels Ltd.	2430
	Bharat Pumps and Compressors Ltd.	1564
	Rechardson & Crudass (1972) Ltd.	786
	Triveni Structural Ltd.	787
	Tungbhadra Steel Products Ltd.	786
	Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd.	6544
	Tyre Corporation of India Ltd.	1028
	NEPA Ltd.	2116
	Cement Corpn. Ltd.	3207
	Hindustan Salts Ltd.	1113
	Sambhar Salts Ltd.	537
-	Tea Trading Corpn.	4819
	Hospital Services Consl. Corpn.	2
	National Alluminium Co. Ltd.	82
55.	Tuttonar / Intalliniani Co. Dia.	02